

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 3572 OF 2006**

Richardson & Cruddas (1972) Ltd ...Plaintiff
Versus
Mrunal Bhagat & Ors ...Defendants

**WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 19 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO. 3572 OF 2006**

**Ms Dhawani Bokaria, i/b M/s Purnanand & Company, for the
Plaintiff.
Ms Aditi Naikare, i/b PJ Thorat, for Defendants Nos. 1 & 2.**

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 10th December 2018**

PC:-

1. The leave to amend previously granted will include leave to carry out all consequential and necessary amendments as well in Chamber Summons No. 1373 of 2018 in Counter Claim No. 19 of 2011.

2. Amendments to be carried out on or before 11th January 2019. An Additional Written Statement is to be filed and served no later than by 15th February 2019.

(G. S. PATEL, J)