

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 3572 OF 2006
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 19 OF 2011

Richardson & Cruddas (1972) Ltd ...Plaintiff
Versus
Mrunal Bhagat & Ors ...Defendants

Mr Z Jariwala, *i/b Dua Associates, for Defendant No. 4 in Suit and for the Plaintiff in Counter Claim.*

Ms Dhawani Bokaria, *with Mr Zerxes Bharucha, i/b M/s. Purnanand & Co, for the Plaintiff in Suit and for Defendant No. 1 in Counter Claim.*

Mr Pradeep Thorat, *with Aditi Naikare, for Defendants Nos. 1 & 2.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 15th February 2019

PC:-

1. Defendant No. 1 to the Counter Claim will file and serve the Additional Reply to the Counter Claim on or before 20th March 2019.

2. Defendants Nos. 5 to 8 to the Suit will file and serve their Written Statements also on or before 20th March 2019. Similarly,

Defendants Nos. 1 and 2 will also file their Additional Written Statement to the Suit, if any, on by 20th February 2019.

3. List the Suit and the Counter Claim for framing issues on 22nd February 2019.

(G. S. PATEL, J)