

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 3572 OF 2006**

Richardson & Cruddas (1972) Ltd ...Plaintiff
Versus
Mrunal Bhagat & Ors ...Defendants

**WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 19 OF 2011
IN
SUIT NO. 3572 OF 2006**

Legend Pharmaceuticals Pvt Ltd ...Plaintiff
Versus
Richardson & Cruddas & Ors ...Defendants

Ms Deepti Panda, i/b Purnanand & Co., for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 3572 of 2006.

Ms Adini Naikare, i/b Pradeep Thorat, for Defendants Nos. 1 and 2 in Suit No. 3572 of 2006.

Mr Z Jariwala, i/b Duas Associates, for Defendants Nos. 4 to 8 in Suit No. 3572 of 2006.

Mr Shabbir Jariwala, i/b Nitin Mulye, for Defendants Nos. 3 & 4 in Counter Claim No. 19 of 2011.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 12th April 2019**

PC:-

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. By consent, time to file the original documents by all concerned is extended until 7th June 2019.

3. I am informed that the documents are very old. Since there are civil works going on in the High Court building, and departments being shifted at short notice, parties are requested not to file any originals but to file authenticated photocopies. The originals are to be brought to Court at the time of marking the documents.

(G. S. PATEL, J)