

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.3572 OF 2006

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Richardson and Cruddas (1972) Ltd. ...Plaintiff

V/s.

Mrunal Bhagat and Ors. ...Defendants

WITH

COUNTER CLAIM NO 19 OF 2011

IN

SUIT NO. 3572 OF 2006

Legend Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. ...Claimant

V/s.

Richardson and Crudas and Ors. ...Defendants.

Ms. Dhawani Bokaria, for Plaintiff.

Ms. Aditi S. Naikare i/b. Pradeep J. Thorat for Defendant Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Z.A. Jariwala for Defendant No.4 in Suit No. 3572 of 2006 and
Plaintiff in Counter Claim No. 19 of 2011.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. This Suit has been listed since it is from the list of the pending Suits which are more than 20 years old.
2. Learned Counsel appearing in the matter seek some time to file the statements of admission and denial.

3. List for marking of documents on **27th January 2026**. Let witnesses remain present in Court on the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)